

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16064/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2012 in WP No.311/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S REAL MAZON INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1034 of 2012
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C) 16064/12 Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

TP(C) 1034/2012 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR-3 Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Vipul D. Sundriyal, adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, adv.
Mr. Jubain Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16064 of 2012
List this matter on 8th November, 2012.

TP(C) No. 1034 of 2012
This transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order in T.P.(C) No. 1034/12 is placed
on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.1034 OF 2012

M/S. REAL MAZON INDIA LIMITED

...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for

leave to withdraw this transfer petition. Leave, as prayed for, is granted. The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

New Delhi,
October 30, 2012