

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16064/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2012 in WP No.311/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

M/S. REAL MAZON INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chandha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vipul D. Sundriyal, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 has brought to our notice a report published in Hindustan Times, New Delhi, dated December 04, 2012 informing that the high security registration plates are not being fixed despite the fact that lakhs of high security plates are lying ready and this is because of the non-cooperation adopted by the car dealers.

Let notice be issued to the Transport Commissioner and the Secretary, Transport of the Delhi Government. Registry to issue notice telegraphically and without process fees.

Stand over to Thursday, 13th December, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Hindustan Times dated 4.12.2012 to be kept in a separate file)