

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).18409-18410/2012

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10997 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. The respondents have not filed counter affidavit within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court. No further steps. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|