

Ø

ITEM NO.MM 1-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3-4 OF 2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18409-18410/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in WA No.4066/2011,  
WA No.4739/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 02/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR (NP)

For R-5 (UOI)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be taken up tomorrow (03.05.2013) as a  
mentioning matter.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar