

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.18409-18410/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in WA No.4066/2011,WA No.4739/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R1toR4 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

R.5/UOI Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Special Leave Petitions be listed for final disposal on 9th July, 2013, at the top of the list.

In the meantime, if any fresh tender has been invited, the same may be proceeded with and the petitioner will also be entitled to participate in the same, without prejudice to its rights and contentions at the time of hearing of these Special Leave Petitions.

The process may be finalised, but no final Award is to be made to any party, without the leave of the Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar

|