

h

ITEM NO.MM-6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.18409-18410/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in WA No.4066/2011,
WA No.4739/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleading party, permission to file
synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.10997 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Guarav Bhatia, Adv. (Mentioned by)
M/s. Bhatia & Co.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory applications on 23rd August, 2013,
before the appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|