

V

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18409-18410/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in WA No.4066/2011,WA No.4739/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Pandey,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For M/S. Bhatia & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dixit,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment (I.A.No.5-6) is rejected.
However, applicant is permitted to act as Intervenor.
List the SLPs on 10.9.2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master