

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18409-18410/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2012
in WA No. 4066/2011,20/04/2012 in WA No. 4739/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SHIMNIT UTSCH INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file synopsis
and list of dates and interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 10997/2010
(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.____-Adv.(Proxy,name not given)
for Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.
For M/s. Bhatia & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us

(Hon'ble
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.08.08
16:36:00 IST

Mr.Justice Arun Mishra) is not a member.

Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar