

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16064/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2012 in WP No. 311/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh At Gwalior)

M/S REAL MAZON INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 18409-18410/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
(SLP 16064/12) Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

(SLP 18409-410/12) Mr. Aslam Ghani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.V. Anguti, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
For Bhatia & Co.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vijay Wargiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in these special leave petitions,
which are hereby dismissed.

Application, if any, also stands disposed off.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER